74HC123
Dual Retriggerable Monostable Multivibrator with Reset
Features
 DC triggered from active HIGH or active LOW inputs
 Retriggerable for very long pulses up to 100% duty factor
 Direct reset terminates output pulse
 Specified from -40℃ to +105℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
74HC123N DIP-16 74HC123 TUBE 1000pcs/box
74HC123M/TR SOP-16 74HC123 REEL 2500pcs/reel
74HC123MT/TR TSSOP-16 HC123 REEL 2500pcs/reel
General Description
The 74HC123 are high-speed Si-gate CMOS devices and are pin compatible with Low-power Schottky
TTL (LSTTL).
The 74HC123 are dual retriggerable monostable multivibrators with output pulse width control by three
methods:
1. The basic pulse is programmed by selection of an external resistor (REXT) and capacitor (CEXT).